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Board Cover Memorandum 
 

To Measure G1 Districtwide Teacher Retention and Middle School Improvement Act 
Oversight  Commission 

  
From Middle School Network 

  
Meeting Date February 10, 2026 
  
Subject 2026-2027 Measure G1 Allocations Approval 

 
  
Ask of the 
Commission 

Approve the 2026-2027 Measure G1 Site Allocations 

  
Background  Middle School Network is open to questions from the commission regarding the 

approval of the 2026-2027 Measure G1 Allocations 
  
Discussion Middle School Network is open to questions from the commission regarding the 

approval of the 2026-2027 Measure G1 Allocations 
  
Fiscal Impact $4,012,274 allocated to OUSD and Charter Middle school sites for 35% of Measure 

G1. Resource 9332 - Measure G1. 

  
Attachment(s) Allocation spreadsheet attached. 
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2026-27 Measure G1 Allocations_2.10.26

Grades Site Name 26-27 Allocation 35%

DISTRICT SCHOOLS $485

K-8 Greenleaf Elementary $84,306

TK-8 Hillcrest Middle School $17,443

6-8 Claremont Middle $133,242

6-8 West Oakland Middle $86,728

6-8 Bret Harte Middle $142,448

6-8 Edna Brewer Middle $235,475

6-8 Montera Middle $200,105

6-8 Roosevelt Middle $236,444

6-8 Westlake Middle $129,366

6-12 Madison Park Academy 6-12 $111,923

6-8 Frick United Academy of Language $171,034

6-8 United for Success Academy $168,611

6-8 Elmhurst United Middle $352,727

6-12 Coliseum College Prep Academy $196,229

TK-8 Melrose Leadership Academy $65,894

6-8 Urban Promise Academy $186,538

TK-12 Sojourner Truth $45,060

6-12 LIFE Academy $86,728

OUSD Total $2,650,299

CHARTER SCHOOLS 

6-8 AIMS College Prep Middle School $59,595

6-8 American Indian Public Charter School II $59,111

TK-8 ASCEND $75,100

TK-8 Aspire Berkley Maynard Academy $19,381

6-12 Aspire Golden State College Preparatory Academy $87,213

6-12 Aspire Lionel Wilson College Preparatory Academy $73,646

6-12 Bay Area Technology $26,164

K-8 Community School for Creative Education $25,195

6-8 Downtown Charter Academy $110,470

6-12 East Bay Innovation Academy $98,357

6-12 Envision Academy of Arts and Technology $24,226

TK-8 Francophone Charter School of Oakland $10,175



2026-27 Measure G1 Allocations_2.10.26

Grades Site Name 26-27 Allocation 35%

TK-8 KIPP Bridge Academy $81,399

K-8 Lazear Charter Academy $66,863

6-12 Lighthouse Community Charter School $100,779

K-12 Lodestar $90,604

6-8 Oakland Charter Academy $94,481

6-8 Oakland Military Institute $56,204

6-12 Oakland School for the Arts $123,067

6-8 Oakland Unity Middle School $66,863

K-8 Yu Ming Charter School $13,082

Charter School Total $1,361,975

Total Allocations To 
Schools (35%)

OUSD $2,650,299

Charter $1,361,975

Total $4,012,274


	2.10.26 - 2026-2027 Measure G1 Allocations Approval.docx
	2026-2027 Measure G1 Allocations Approval 
	 

	2026-27 Measure G1 Allocations_2.10.26 - G1 2026-2027 Allocations all sites

